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8th OPEN LUXEMBOURG NATIONALS 
Luxembourg, 16.6.2012 - 17.6.2012

Event 1 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
16/06/2012 - 9:30 Results Prelim
MR 22.98 KUTSCHER P.Alexander GER Luxembourg 14/06/2008

Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SAHNOUNE Oussama 92 Federation Algerienne de Natation 22.93 758 A MR
2. SADAUSKAS Mindaugas 90 Lithuania 22.96 755 A
3. TRANDAFIR Norbert 88 Romanian Swimming Federation 23.46 708 A
4. KOUAME Amine 86 Federation Royale Marocaine de Natation 23.60 695 A
5. HENX Julien 95 CNDu 23.91 668 A
6. EL HAZZAZ Mehdi 91 Federation Royale Marocaine de Natation 24.06 656 A
7. ASSINI Thibault 94 Swimming Luxembourg 24.82 597 A
8. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Swimming Luxembourg 24.86 595 A
9. ZERAIDI Issam 92 Federation Royale Marocaine de Natation 25.12 576 R

10. OSWALD Cedric 96 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 26.07 515 R
11. DICKIE Ken 94 Swimming Luxembourg 26.34 500 R
12. RUBIO Gregory 96 Swimming Luxembourg 26.73 478 R
13. SCHMITT Gilles 94 Swimming Luxembourg 26.78 476
14. SINNER Jeff 96 Swimming Luxembourg 26.80 474
15. LAMBERTS Bram 97 Swimming Luxembourg 26.85 472
16. DIEM Jeremy 99 SSV Ulm 1846 26.99 465
17. SCHMITZ Max 88 Swimming Luxembourg 27.02 463
18. BERMES Markus 90 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 27.03 462
19. KRAEMER Michael 96 Swimming Luxembourg 27.31 448
20. MATSUYAMA Yuma 97 Swimming Luxembourg 27.62 433
21. DICKIE Tim 96 Swimming Luxembourg 27.67 431
22. MAGRINI Antoine 96 Swimming Luxembourg 27.92 420
23. MORIS Cedric 98 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 28.17 408
24. ROCH Daniel 98 CNDu 28.27 404
25. JOURET Louis 97 Swimming Luxembourg 28.37 400
26. DONDELINGER Jacques 98 Swimming Luxembourg 28.43 397
27. KOKS Vincent 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 28.73 385
28. CHALMER-RASMUSSEN Christian 93 Swimming Luxembourg 28.81 382
29. BLACK Andrew 98 Swimming Luxembourg 28.82 381
30. FREICHEL Yann 94 Cercle Nautique Petange 28.87 379
31. KUTTEN Daniel 96 CNDu 29.07 372
32. CARVAHLO DA COSTA Kevin 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.22 366
33. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 Swimming Luxembourg 29.23 366
34. SZTURMA Maxime 94 CNDu 29.33 362
35. BALLINGER Guillaume 98 Swimming Club Redange 29.58 353
36. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 30.12 334
37. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 30.23 330
38. PENNING Philippe 95 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 30.43 324
39. SCHOOS Kevin 94 Cercle Nautique Petange 30.56 320
40. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.64 317
41. HILGER Jemp 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 30.74 314
42. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 31.09 304
43. BENDER Nils 93 TSG 1846 Darmstadt 32.03 278
44. SCHADE Mark 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 33.96 233
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8th OPEN LUXEMBOURG NATIONALS 
Luxembourg, 16.6.2012 - 17.6.2012

Event 1, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

45. GOEDERT Cedric 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 34.74 218

Event 2 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
16/06/2012 - 9:38 Results Prelim
MR 32.80 MICHALACK Theresa GER Luxembourg 10/07/2011
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. EINHORN Jil 98 Swimming Luxembourg 36.48 545 A
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 Swimming Luxembourg 38.25 472 A
3. BRAVACCINI Sabrina 95 Swimming Luxembourg 38.37 468 A
4. HOLLYWOOD Aine 99 Swimming Luxembourg 38.60 460 A
5. ROBAT Suzanne 96 Swimming Luxembourg 40.14 409 A
6. KLAPP Letizia Sandra 95 CNDu 40.21 407 A
7. WALTZING Noemie 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 40.62 394 A
8. PICCO Lisa 96 Swimming Club Redange 40.92 386 A
9. SCHEER Noemie 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 40.94 385 R

10. BONVINI Dana 00 CNDu 41.40 372 R
11. STEINEBACH Jill 95 Cercle Nautique Petange 42.26 350 R
12. HAMEN SAIEG Mae 98 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 42.32 349 R
13. RIKKERT Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 42.50 344
14. LAMBERT Anne 96 Swimming Luxembourg 43.45 322
15. VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Caroline 99 Swimming Luxembourg 44.22 306
16. VAN MECHELEN Claire 00 Swimming Luxembourg 44.31 304
17. SILVA LOPES Cindy 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 44.77 294

Event 3 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
16/06/2012 - 9:43 Results
MR 16:02.98 AZIZ Mazin LUX Luxembourg 15/06/2008
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

Open Luxembourg Champion

1. LE DALLOUR Thibaut Lionel 88 Swimming Luxembourg 16:55.21 638
50m: 30.83 30.83 450m: 4:58.71 33.93 850m: 9:28.33 33.98 1250m: 14:02.94 34.42

100m: 1:04.21 33.38 500m: 5:32.22 33.51 900m: 10:02.88 34.55 1300m: 14:37.67 34.73
150m: 1:37.39 33.18 550m: 6:05.41 33.19 950m: 10:36.96 34.08 1350m: 15:11.96 34.29
200m: 2:10.73 33.34 600m: 6:38.98 33.57 1000m: 11:11.14 34.18 1400m: 15:47.04 35.08
250m: 2:43.56 32.83 650m: 7:12.22 33.24 1050m: 11:45.48 34.34 1450m: 16:21.28 34.24
300m: 3:17.18 33.62 700m: 7:46.44 34.22 1100m: 12:19.75 34.27 1500m: 16:55.21 33.93
350m: 3:50.98 33.80 750m: 8:19.71 33.27 1150m: 12:54.14 34.39
400m: 4:24.78 33.80 800m: 8:54.35 34.64 1200m: 13:28.52 34.38
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8th OPEN LUXEMBOURG NATIONALS 
Luxembourg, 16.6.2012 - 17.6.2012

Event 3, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open Luxembourg Champion

Rank YB Time Pts

2. FANDEL Stephan 92 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 17:02.78 624
50m: 30.57 30.57 450m: 4:58.34 33.38 850m: 9:31.56 32.61 1250m: 14:13.20 35.99

100m: 1:04.68 34.11 500m: 5:32.42 34.08 900m: 10:04.53 32.97 1300m: 14:47.76 34.56
150m: 1:38.50 33.82 550m: 6:06.34 33.92 950m: 10:40.38 35.85 1350m: 15:23.25 35.49
200m: 2:12.10 33.60 600m: 6:40.35 34.01 1000m: 11:16.09 35.71 1400m: 15:58.33 35.08
250m: 2:45.02 32.92 650m: 7:14.52 34.17 1050m: 11:51.61 35.52 1450m: 16:32.39 34.06
300m: 3:18.56 33.54 700m: 7:49.31 34.79 1100m: 12:27.28 35.67 1500m: 17:02.78 30.39
350m: 3:51.50 32.94 750m: 8:24.19 34.88 1150m: 13:01.20 33.92
400m: 4:24.96 33.46 800m: 8:58.95 34.76 1200m: 13:37.21 36.01

3. SCHELKLE Rainer 94 SSV Ulm 1846 17:02.92 624
50m: 30.62 30.62 450m: 5:02.39 34.40 850m: 9:37.66 34.38 1250m: 14:12.79 34.34

100m: 1:04.22 33.60 500m: 5:36.92 34.53 900m: 10:12.04 34.38 1300m: 14:47.28 34.49
150m: 1:37.84 33.62 550m: 6:11.07 34.15 950m: 10:46.36 34.32 1350m: 15:22.22 34.94
200m: 2:12.09 34.25 600m: 6:45.38 34.31 1000m: 11:20.98 34.62 1400m: 15:56.72 34.50
250m: 2:45.94 33.85 650m: 7:19.91 34.53 1050m: 11:55.55 34.57 1450m: 16:30.40 33.68
300m: 3:19.80 33.86 700m: 7:54.14 34.23 1100m: 12:29.70 34.15 1500m: 17:02.92 32.52
350m: 3:53.88 34.08 750m: 8:28.67 34.53 1150m: 13:04.18 34.48
400m: 4:27.99 34.11 800m: 9:03.28 34.61 1200m: 13:38.45 34.27

4. WALTZING Florian 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 17:56.17 535
50m: 28.34 28.34 450m: 5:15.22 35.86 850m: 10:02.29 36.26 1250m: 14:54.74 37.09

100m: 1:06.15 37.81 500m: 5:50.81 35.59 900m: 10:38.31 36.02 1300m: 15:31.11 36.37
150m: 1:41.48 35.33 550m: 6:26.52 35.71 950m: 11:14.95 36.64 1350m: 16:07.37 36.26
200m: 2:16.86 35.38 600m: 7:02.21 35.69 1000m: 11:51.72 36.77 1400m: 16:44.24 36.87
250m: 2:51.97 35.11 650m: 7:38.31 36.10 1050m: 12:28.02 36.30 1450m: 17:20.82 36.58
300m: 3:27.95 35.98 700m: 8:14.15 35.84 1100m: 13:04.24 36.22 1500m: 17:56.17 35.35
350m: 4:03.59 35.64 750m: 8:50.02 35.87 1150m: 13:40.74 36.50
400m: 4:39.36 35.77 800m: 9:26.03 36.01 1200m: 14:17.65 36.91

5. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 18:51.13 461
50m: 30.91 30.91 450m: 5:30.26 37.61 850m: 10:34.24 36.82 1250m: 15:43.43 38.44

100m: 1:06.73 35.82 500m: 6:08.21 37.95 900m: 11:12.11 37.87 1300m: 16:23.76 40.33
150m: 1:45.04 38.31 550m: 6:45.94 37.73 950m: 11:50.75 38.64 1350m: 17:02.72 38.96
200m: 2:22.46 37.42 600m: 7:24.03 38.09 1000m: 12:28.80 38.05 1400m: 17:42.03 39.31
250m: 3:00.53 38.07 650m: 8:02.98 38.95 1050m: 13:08.08 39.28 1450m: 18:18.81 36.78
300m: 3:38.54 38.01 700m: 8:40.96 37.98 1100m: 13:46.60 38.52 1500m: 18:51.13 32.32
350m: 4:15.69 37.15 750m: 9:19.26 38.30 1150m: 14:25.96 39.36
400m: 4:52.65 36.96 800m: 9:57.42 38.16 1200m: 15:04.99 39.03

6. JOURET Louis 97 Swimming Luxembourg 19:07.44 442
50m: 31.20 31.20 450m: 5:32.34 37.76 850m: 10:39.78 38.18 1250m: 15:54.11 39.68

100m: 1:07.43 36.23 500m: 6:10.71 38.37 900m: 11:18.46 38.68 1300m: 16:33.17 39.06
150m: 1:45.09 37.66 550m: 6:48.95 38.24 950m: 11:57.18 38.72 1350m: 17:12.93 39.76
200m: 2:22.98 37.89 600m: 7:27.22 38.27 1000m: 12:36.29 39.11 1400m: 17:52.26 39.33
250m: 3:00.80 37.82 650m: 8:05.38 38.16 1050m: 13:16.01 39.72 1450m: 18:31.01 38.75
300m: 3:38.98 38.18 700m: 8:44.10 38.72 1100m: 13:54.90 38.89 1500m: 19:07.44 36.43
350m: 4:16.81 37.83 750m: 9:22.87 38.77 1150m: 14:34.91 40.01
400m: 4:54.58 37.77 800m: 10:01.60 38.73 1200m: 15:14.43 39.52

7. THOLL Christophe 96 Swimming Luxembourg 20:28.51 360
50m: 31.65 31.65 450m: 5:56.14 41.53 850m: 11:33.18 43.89 1250m: 17:02.99 42.21

100m: 1:09.32 37.67 500m: 6:37.83 41.69 900m: 12:14.92 41.74 1300m: 17:43.32 40.33
150m: 1:48.95 39.63 550m: 7:20.89 43.06 950m: 12:54.91 39.99 1350m: 18:27.23 43.91
200m: 2:29.59 40.64 600m: 8:00.70 39.81 1000m: 13:35.42 40.51 1400m: 19:10.43 43.20
250m: 3:10.22 40.63 650m: 8:42.69 41.99 1050m: 14:17.41 41.99 1450m: 19:50.19 39.76
300m: 3:51.10 40.88 700m: 9:26.51 43.82 1100m: 14:59.60 42.19 1500m: 20:28.51 38.32
350m: 4:32.41 41.31 750m: 10:08.53 42.02 1150m: 15:43.04 43.44
400m: 5:14.61 42.20 800m: 10:49.29 40.76 1200m: 16:20.78 37.74
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8th OPEN LUXEMBOURG NATIONALS 
Luxembourg, 16.6.2012 - 17.6.2012

Event 3, Men, 1500m Freestyle

Luxembourg Champion

1. LE DALLOUR Thibaut Lionel 88 Swimming Luxembourg 16:55.21 638
50m: 30.83 30.83 450m: 4:58.71 33.93 850m: 9:28.33 33.98 1250m: 14:02.94 34.42

100m: 1:04.21 33.38 500m: 5:32.22 33.51 900m: 10:02.88 34.55 1300m: 14:37.67 34.73
150m: 1:37.39 33.18 550m: 6:05.41 33.19 950m: 10:36.96 34.08 1350m: 15:11.96 34.29
200m: 2:10.73 33.34 600m: 6:38.98 33.57 1000m: 11:11.14 34.18 1400m: 15:47.04 35.08
250m: 2:43.56 32.83 650m: 7:12.22 33.24 1050m: 11:45.48 34.34 1450m: 16:21.28 34.24
300m: 3:17.18 33.62 700m: 7:46.44 34.22 1100m: 12:19.75 34.27 1500m: 16:55.21 33.93
350m: 3:50.98 33.80 750m: 8:19.71 33.27 1150m: 12:54.14 34.39
400m: 4:24.78 33.80 800m: 8:54.35 34.64 1200m: 13:28.52 34.38

2. FANDEL Stephan 92 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 17:02.78 624
50m: 30.57 30.57 450m: 4:58.34 33.38 850m: 9:31.56 32.61 1250m: 14:13.20 35.99

100m: 1:04.68 34.11 500m: 5:32.42 34.08 900m: 10:04.53 32.97 1300m: 14:47.76 34.56
150m: 1:38.50 33.82 550m: 6:06.34 33.92 950m: 10:40.38 35.85 1350m: 15:23.25 35.49
200m: 2:12.10 33.60 600m: 6:40.35 34.01 1000m: 11:16.09 35.71 1400m: 15:58.33 35.08
250m: 2:45.02 32.92 650m: 7:14.52 34.17 1050m: 11:51.61 35.52 1450m: 16:32.39 34.06
300m: 3:18.56 33.54 700m: 7:49.31 34.79 1100m: 12:27.28 35.67 1500m: 17:02.78 30.39
350m: 3:51.50 32.94 750m: 8:24.19 34.88 1150m: 13:01.20 33.92
400m: 4:24.96 33.46 800m: 8:58.95 34.76 1200m: 13:37.21 36.01

3. WALTZING Florian 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 17:56.17 535
50m: 28.34 28.34 450m: 5:15.22 35.86 850m: 10:02.29 36.26 1250m: 14:54.74 37.09

100m: 1:06.15 37.81 500m: 5:50.81 35.59 900m: 10:38.31 36.02 1300m: 15:31.11 36.37
150m: 1:41.48 35.33 550m: 6:26.52 35.71 950m: 11:14.95 36.64 1350m: 16:07.37 36.26
200m: 2:16.86 35.38 600m: 7:02.21 35.69 1000m: 11:51.72 36.77 1400m: 16:44.24 36.87
250m: 2:51.97 35.11 650m: 7:38.31 36.10 1050m: 12:28.02 36.30 1450m: 17:20.82 36.58
300m: 3:27.95 35.98 700m: 8:14.15 35.84 1100m: 13:04.24 36.22 1500m: 17:56.17 35.35
350m: 4:03.59 35.64 750m: 8:50.02 35.87 1150m: 13:40.74 36.50
400m: 4:39.36 35.77 800m: 9:26.03 36.01 1200m: 14:17.65 36.91

4. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 18:51.13 461
50m: 30.91 30.91 450m: 5:30.26 37.61 850m: 10:34.24 36.82 1250m: 15:43.43 38.44

100m: 1:06.73 35.82 500m: 6:08.21 37.95 900m: 11:12.11 37.87 1300m: 16:23.76 40.33
150m: 1:45.04 38.31 550m: 6:45.94 37.73 950m: 11:50.75 38.64 1350m: 17:02.72 38.96
200m: 2:22.46 37.42 600m: 7:24.03 38.09 1000m: 12:28.80 38.05 1400m: 17:42.03 39.31
250m: 3:00.53 38.07 650m: 8:02.98 38.95 1050m: 13:08.08 39.28 1450m: 18:18.81 36.78
300m: 3:38.54 38.01 700m: 8:40.96 37.98 1100m: 13:46.60 38.52 1500m: 18:51.13 32.32
350m: 4:15.69 37.15 750m: 9:19.26 38.30 1150m: 14:25.96 39.36
400m: 4:52.65 36.96 800m: 9:57.42 38.16 1200m: 15:04.99 39.03

5. JOURET Louis 97 Swimming Luxembourg 19:07.44 442
50m: 31.20 31.20 450m: 5:32.34 37.76 850m: 10:39.78 38.18 1250m: 15:54.11 39.68

100m: 1:07.43 36.23 500m: 6:10.71 38.37 900m: 11:18.46 38.68 1300m: 16:33.17 39.06
150m: 1:45.09 37.66 550m: 6:48.95 38.24 950m: 11:57.18 38.72 1350m: 17:12.93 39.76
200m: 2:22.98 37.89 600m: 7:27.22 38.27 1000m: 12:36.29 39.11 1400m: 17:52.26 39.33
250m: 3:00.80 37.82 650m: 8:05.38 38.16 1050m: 13:16.01 39.72 1450m: 18:31.01 38.75
300m: 3:38.98 38.18 700m: 8:44.10 38.72 1100m: 13:54.90 38.89 1500m: 19:07.44 36.43
350m: 4:16.81 37.83 750m: 9:22.87 38.77 1150m: 14:34.91 40.01
400m: 4:54.58 37.77 800m: 10:01.60 38.73 1200m: 15:14.43 39.52

6. THOLL Christophe 96 Swimming Luxembourg 20:28.51 360
50m: 31.65 31.65 450m: 5:56.14 41.53 850m: 11:33.18 43.89 1250m: 17:02.99 42.21

100m: 1:09.32 37.67 500m: 6:37.83 41.69 900m: 12:14.92 41.74 1300m: 17:43.32 40.33
150m: 1:48.95 39.63 550m: 7:20.89 43.06 950m: 12:54.91 39.99 1350m: 18:27.23 43.91
200m: 2:29.59 40.64 600m: 8:00.70 39.81 1000m: 13:35.42 40.51 1400m: 19:10.43 43.20
250m: 3:10.22 40.63 650m: 8:42.69 41.99 1050m: 14:17.41 41.99 1450m: 19:50.19 39.76
300m: 3:51.10 40.88 700m: 9:26.51 43.82 1100m: 14:59.60 42.19 1500m: 20:28.51 38.32
350m: 4:32.41 41.31 750m: 10:08.53 42.02 1150m: 15:43.04 43.44
400m: 5:14.61 42.20 800m: 10:49.29 40.76 1200m: 16:20.78 37.74
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8th OPEN LUXEMBOURG NATIONALS 
Luxembourg, 16.6.2012 - 17.6.2012

Event 3, Men, 1500m Freestyle

Luxembourg Jeunes

1. WALTZING Florian 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 17:56.17 535
50m: 28.34 28.34 450m: 5:15.22 35.86 850m: 10:02.29 36.26 1250m: 14:54.74 37.09

100m: 1:06.15 37.81 500m: 5:50.81 35.59 900m: 10:38.31 36.02 1300m: 15:31.11 36.37
150m: 1:41.48 35.33 550m: 6:26.52 35.71 950m: 11:14.95 36.64 1350m: 16:07.37 36.26
200m: 2:16.86 35.38 600m: 7:02.21 35.69 1000m: 11:51.72 36.77 1400m: 16:44.24 36.87
250m: 2:51.97 35.11 650m: 7:38.31 36.10 1050m: 12:28.02 36.30 1450m: 17:20.82 36.58
300m: 3:27.95 35.98 700m: 8:14.15 35.84 1100m: 13:04.24 36.22 1500m: 17:56.17 35.35
350m: 4:03.59 35.64 750m: 8:50.02 35.87 1150m: 13:40.74 36.50
400m: 4:39.36 35.77 800m: 9:26.03 36.01 1200m: 14:17.65 36.91

2. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 18:51.13 461
50m: 30.91 30.91 450m: 5:30.26 37.61 850m: 10:34.24 36.82 1250m: 15:43.43 38.44

100m: 1:06.73 35.82 500m: 6:08.21 37.95 900m: 11:12.11 37.87 1300m: 16:23.76 40.33
150m: 1:45.04 38.31 550m: 6:45.94 37.73 950m: 11:50.75 38.64 1350m: 17:02.72 38.96
200m: 2:22.46 37.42 600m: 7:24.03 38.09 1000m: 12:28.80 38.05 1400m: 17:42.03 39.31
250m: 3:00.53 38.07 650m: 8:02.98 38.95 1050m: 13:08.08 39.28 1450m: 18:18.81 36.78
300m: 3:38.54 38.01 700m: 8:40.96 37.98 1100m: 13:46.60 38.52 1500m: 18:51.13 32.32
350m: 4:15.69 37.15 750m: 9:19.26 38.30 1150m: 14:25.96 39.36
400m: 4:52.65 36.96 800m: 9:57.42 38.16 1200m: 15:04.99 39.03

3. JOURET Louis 97 Swimming Luxembourg 19:07.44 442
50m: 31.20 31.20 450m: 5:32.34 37.76 850m: 10:39.78 38.18 1250m: 15:54.11 39.68

100m: 1:07.43 36.23 500m: 6:10.71 38.37 900m: 11:18.46 38.68 1300m: 16:33.17 39.06
150m: 1:45.09 37.66 550m: 6:48.95 38.24 950m: 11:57.18 38.72 1350m: 17:12.93 39.76
200m: 2:22.98 37.89 600m: 7:27.22 38.27 1000m: 12:36.29 39.11 1400m: 17:52.26 39.33
250m: 3:00.80 37.82 650m: 8:05.38 38.16 1050m: 13:16.01 39.72 1450m: 18:31.01 38.75
300m: 3:38.98 38.18 700m: 8:44.10 38.72 1100m: 13:54.90 38.89 1500m: 19:07.44 36.43
350m: 4:16.81 37.83 750m: 9:22.87 38.77 1150m: 14:34.91 40.01
400m: 4:54.58 37.77 800m: 10:01.60 38.73 1200m: 15:14.43 39.52

4. THOLL Christophe 96 Swimming Luxembourg 20:28.51 360
50m: 31.65 31.65 450m: 5:56.14 41.53 850m: 11:33.18 43.89 1250m: 17:02.99 42.21

100m: 1:09.32 37.67 500m: 6:37.83 41.69 900m: 12:14.92 41.74 1300m: 17:43.32 40.33
150m: 1:48.95 39.63 550m: 7:20.89 43.06 950m: 12:54.91 39.99 1350m: 18:27.23 43.91
200m: 2:29.59 40.64 600m: 8:00.70 39.81 1000m: 13:35.42 40.51 1400m: 19:10.43 43.20
250m: 3:10.22 40.63 650m: 8:42.69 41.99 1050m: 14:17.41 41.99 1450m: 19:50.19 39.76
300m: 3:51.10 40.88 700m: 9:26.51 43.82 1100m: 14:59.60 42.19 1500m: 20:28.51 38.32
350m: 4:32.41 41.31 750m: 10:08.53 42.02 1150m: 15:43.04 43.44
400m: 5:14.61 42.20 800m: 10:49.29 40.76 1200m: 16:20.78 37.74

Event 4 Women, 200m Fly Open
16/06/2012 - 10:23 Results
MR 2:16.47 EISEL Beatrix GER Luxembourg 15/06/2008

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open Luxembourg Champion

1. WALTZING Aurelie 93 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:37.66 34.33 38.36 41.19 43.78
2. MEYS Elise 98 Swimming Club Redange 2:57.65 38.00 44.59 47.42 47.64
3. MORARU Sara 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.95 40.32 45.19 49.11 44.33
4. BURG Laure 98 Swimming Luxembourg 3:08.75 37.53 48.91 51.28 51.03
5. KALMES Paula 00 Swimming Luxembourg 3:16.55 39.45 51.88 54.38 50.84
6. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 3:25.47 41.50 52.52 56.26 55.19
7. SCHADE Berit 98 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:49.66 42.72 59.22 1:03.28 1:04.44
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Event 4, Women, 200m Fly

Luxembourg Champion

1. WALTZING Aurelie 93 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:37.66 34.33 38.36 41.19 43.78
2. MEYS Elise 98 Swimming Club Redange 2:57.65 38.00 44.59 47.42 47.64
3. MORARU Sara 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.95 40.32 45.19 49.11 44.33
4. BURG Laure 98 Swimming Luxembourg 3:08.75 37.53 48.91 51.28 51.03
5. KALMES Paula 00 Swimming Luxembourg 3:16.55 39.45 51.88 54.38 50.84
6. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 3:25.47 41.50 52.52 56.26 55.19
7. SCHADE Berit 98 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:49.66 42.72 59.22 1:03.28 1:04.44

Luxembourg Jeunes

1. MEYS Elise 98 Swimming Club Redange 2:57.65 38.00 44.59 47.42 47.64
2. BURG Laure 98 Swimming Luxembourg 3:08.75 37.53 48.91 51.28 51.03
3. SCHADE Berit 98 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:49.66 42.72 59.22 1:03.28 1:04.44

Luxembourg Poussins

1. MORARU Sara 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.95 40.32 45.19 49.11 44.33
2. KALMES Paula 00 Swimming Luxembourg 3:16.55 39.45 51.88 54.38 50.84
3. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 3:25.47 41.50 52.52 56.26 55.19

Event 5 Men, 100m Fly Open
16/06/2012 - 10:29 Results Prelim
MR 54.68 EMBACHER Toni GER Luxembourg 09/07/2011
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 56.53 684 A 26.17 30.36
2. EL HAZZAZ Mehdi 91 Federation Royale Marocaine de Natation57.03 666 A 25.88 31.15
3. GLOESENER Louis 95 Swimming Luxembourg 58.49 617 A 27.66 30.83
4. FRANCOIS Fabien 94 Swimming Luxembourg 59.52 586 A 27.69 31.83
5. FLOHR Julius 95 SSV Ulm 1846 59.57 584 A 27.73 31.84
6. ASSINI Thibault 94 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.31 536 A 29.20 32.11
7. FLAMMANG Luc 94 CNDu 1:03.94 473 A 28.59 35.35
8. LAMBERTS Bram 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.21 467 A 29.38 34.83
9. DIEM Jeremy 99 SSV Ulm 1846 1:05.79 434 R 30.34 35.45

10. KARST Philippe 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.96 430 R 31.50 34.46
11. MAGRINI Antoine 96 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.84 396 R 30.88 36.96
12. BAUSTERT Gregory 97 CNDu 1:10.35 355 ? 31.75 38.60

DICKIE Ken 94 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.35 355 ? 31.73 38.62
14. SZTURMA Maxime 94 CNDu 1:11.02 345 31.10 39.92
15. KOKS Vincent 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:11.38 340 32.18 39.20
16. KUTTEN Daniel 96 CNDu 1:11.44 339 32.37 39.07
17. BALLINGER Guillaume 98 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.30 327 33.70 38.60
18. FREICHEL Yann 94 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:15.62 285 33.82 41.80
19. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 1:16.06 281 34.79 41.27
20. ROCH Daniel 98 CNDu 1:16.37 277 34.08 42.29
21. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.61 264 34.65 42.96
22. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.14 231 34.13 47.01
23. SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 1:21.75 226 38.11 43.64
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Event 5, Men, 100m Fly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

24. DIL Willem 98 CNDu 1:24.09 207 39.15 44.94
25. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:27.01 187 38.67 48.34
26. SCHADE Mark 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:33.11 153 41.64 51.47
27. GOEDERT Cedric 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:41.71 117 44.70 57.01

Luxembourg Juniors

1. GLOESENER Louis 95 Swimming Luxembourg 58.49 617 A 27.66 30.83
2. FRANCOIS Fabien 94 Swimming Luxembourg 59.52 586 A 27.69 31.83
3. ASSINI Thibault 94 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.31 536 A 29.20 32.11
4. FLAMMANG Luc 94 CNDu 1:03.94 473 A 28.59 35.35
5. DICKIE Ken 94 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.35 355 ? 31.73 38.62
6. SZTURMA Maxime 94 CNDu 1:11.02 345 31.10 39.92
7. FREICHEL Yann 94 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:15.62 285 33.82 41.80

Luxembourg Jeunes

1. LAMBERTS Bram 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.21 467 A 29.38 34.83
2. KARST Philippe 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.96 430 R 31.50 34.46
3. MAGRINI Antoine 96 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.84 396 R 30.88 36.96
4. BAUSTERT Gregory 97 CNDu 1:10.35 355 ? 31.75 38.60
5. KOKS Vincent 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:11.38 340 32.18 39.20
6. KUTTEN Daniel 96 CNDu 1:11.44 339 32.37 39.07

Luxembourg Poussins

1. BALLINGER Guillaume 98 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.30 327 33.70 38.60
2. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 1:16.06 281 34.79 41.27
3. ROCH Daniel 98 CNDu 1:16.37 277 34.08 42.29
4. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.61 264 34.65 42.96
5. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.14 231 34.13 47.01
6. SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 1:21.75 226 38.11 43.64
7. DIL Willem 98 CNDu 1:24.09 207 39.15 44.94
8. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:27.01 187 38.67 48.34
9. SCHADE Mark 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:33.11 153 41.64 51.47

10. GOEDERT Cedric 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:41.71 117 44.70 57.01

Event 6 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
16/06/2012 - 10:38 Results Prelim
MR 1:03.88 GALES Dana SCDE Luxembourg 15/06/2008
RN 1:02.97 ROLKO Sarah SL Rome (ITA) 27/07/2009

Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. MEYNEN Julie 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.05 651 A 32.26 34.79
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.93 599 A 33.04 35.89
3. ROLKO Sarah 94 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.18 592 A 33.44 35.74
4. DIEDERICH Jennifer 97 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:10.01 572 A 33.67 36.34
5. SINNER Caroline 90 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.83 552 A 33.94 36.89
6. FLOOD Roisin 98 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.50 537 A 34.20 37.30
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Event 6, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

7. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.67 511 A 34.86 37.81
8. EINHORN Jil 98 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.03 504 A 36.25 36.78
9. TRAUSCH Anna 96 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:13.29 498 R 35.39 37.90

10. MERTENS Lynn 98 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:13.39 496 R 35.14 38.25
11. PICCO Lisa 96 Swimming Club Redange 1:16.25 442 R 36.37 39.88
12. SCHMIDT Anouk 98 CNDu 1:16.40 440 R 36.19 40.21
13. FRANZINA Sofia 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.44 439 36.96 39.48
14. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.63 436 37.34 39.29
15. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 1:17.72 418 36.77 40.95
16. HAMM Jil 98 Swimming Club Redange 1:17.83 416 37.49 40.34
17. VAN DER WEKEN Chantal 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:18.01 413 37.19 40.82
18. BRANDENBURGER Anais 99 CNDu 1:18.11 411 37.99 40.12
19. VALJEVAC Idna 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.46 391 37.75 41.71
20. PIGAT Claudia 97 CNDu 1:20.79 372 39.23 41.56
21. RIKKERT Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.03 369 38.76 42.27
22. JACOBY Joyce 96 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.48 349 40.09 42.39
23. WEBER Jill 00 Swimming Club Redange 1:22.88 344 40.60 42.28
24. JACOBY Shayenne 99 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.62 335 40.45 43.17
25. KNEMP Maeva 95 CNDu 1:25.26 316 39.21 46.05
26. VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Caroline 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:25.37 315 41.77 43.60
27. WIELAR Grace 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:28.17 286
28. SILVA LOPES Cindy 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:29.02 278 43.41 45.61
29. CORREIA Sophia 99 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:29.44 274 43.97 45.47
30. DE SOUSA Laetitia 94 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:29.56 273 43.54 46.02
31. BROICH Lea-Sophie 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.19 267 43.69 46.50
32. VAN MECHELEN Claire 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.70 263 43.56 47.14
33. SCHADE Berit 98 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:48.26 154 52.23 56.03

Luxembourg Juniors

1. MEYNEN Julie 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.05 651 A 32.26 34.79
2. DIEDERICH Jennifer 97 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:10.01 572 A 33.67 36.34
3. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.67 511 A 34.86 37.81
4. TRAUSCH Anna 96 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:13.29 498 R 35.39 37.90
5. PICCO Lisa 96 Swimming Club Redange 1:16.25 442 R 36.37 39.88
6. VAN DER WEKEN Chantal 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 1:18.01 413 37.19 40.82
7. VALJEVAC Idna 97 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.46 391 37.75 41.71
8. PIGAT Claudia 97 CNDu 1:20.79 372 39.23 41.56
9. JACOBY Joyce 96 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.48 349 40.09 42.39

Luxembourg Jeunes

1. FLOOD Roisin 98 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.50 537 A 34.20 37.30
2. EINHORN Jil 98 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.03 504 A 36.25 36.78
3. MERTENS Lynn 98 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:13.39 496 R 35.14 38.25
4. SCHMIDT Anouk 98 CNDu 1:16.40 440 R 36.19 40.21
5. HAMM Jil 98 Swimming Club Redange 1:17.83 416 37.49 40.34
6. SCHADE Berit 98 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:48.26 154 52.23 56.03
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Event 6, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

Luxembourg Poussins

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.93 599 A 33.04 35.89
2. FRANZINA Sofia 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.44 439 36.96 39.48
3. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.63 436 37.34 39.29
4. TURMEL Alicia 00 CNDu 1:17.72 418 36.77 40.95
5. BRANDENBURGER Anais 99 CNDu 1:18.11 411 37.99 40.12
6. RIKKERT Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.03 369 38.76 42.27
7. WEBER Jill 00 Swimming Club Redange 1:22.88 344 40.60 42.28
8. JACOBY Shayenne 99 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.62 335 40.45 43.17
9. VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Caroline 99 Swimming Luxembourg 1:25.37 315 41.77 43.60

10. WIELAR Grace 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:28.17 286
11. SILVA LOPES Cindy 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:29.02 278 43.41 45.61
12. CORREIA Sophia 99 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:29.44 274 43.97 45.47
13. BROICH Lea-Sophie 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.19 267 43.69 46.50
14. VAN MECHELEN Claire 00 Swimming Luxembourg 1:30.70 263 43.56 47.14

Event 7 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
16/06/2012 - 10:49 Results
MR 2:04.81 SCHNEIDERS Jean-François LUX Luxembourg 15/06/2008

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open Luxembourg Champion

1. BLOHINS Konstantin 88 Swimming Federation of Latvia2:06.80 29.06 32.72 32.51 32.51
2. SCHNEIDERS Jean-Francois90 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:08.73 29.63 32.66 33.79 32.65
3. BIVER Antoine 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.92 32.31 35.76 36.90 36.95
4. MANNES Max 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:24.68 32.66 36.81 38.00 37.21
5. BLACK Andrew 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.43 34.37 37.23 38.09 36.74
6. DONDELINGER Jacques 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.17 37.05 40.50 41.09 39.53
7. DICKIE Tim 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.70 37.32 40.29 40.96 40.13
8. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.74 35.46 39.86 42.41 41.01
9. SCHWERTZER Pierre Otto 97 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.68 37.20 41.16 41.38 41.94

10. O'CALLAGHAN Patrick 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:44.61 38.20 42.87 42.03 41.51
11. DIEDERICH Greg 99 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:46.67 38.39 42.46 44.35 41.47
12. CARVAHLO DA COSTA Kevin98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:51.07 40.19 43.66 44.50 42.72
13. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:53.69 41.52 45.55 44.36 42.26
14. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.66 40.31 46.03 47.70 44.62
15. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:03.95 42.90 47.41 47.88 45.76
16. CIRELLI Romain 99 Swimming Club Redange 3:04.81 44.27 46.64 47.62 46.28
17. SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 3:06.75 43.43 47.71 48.95 46.66
18. SCHADE Mark 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:11.99 44.37 49.55 49.89 48.18
19. PICCO Loris 99 Swimming Club Redange 3:12.72 44.76 48.87 49.91 49.18
20. GOEDERT Cedric 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:21.25 47.87 50.48 51.41 51.49
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Event 7, Men, 200m Backstroke

Luxembourg Champion

1. SCHNEIDERS Jean-Francois90 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:08.73 29.63 32.66 33.79 32.65
2. BIVER Antoine 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.92 32.31 35.76 36.90 36.95
3. MANNES Max 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:24.68 32.66 36.81 38.00 37.21
4. BLACK Andrew 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.43 34.37 37.23 38.09 36.74
5. DONDELINGER Jacques 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.17 37.05 40.50 41.09 39.53
6. DICKIE Tim 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.70 37.32 40.29 40.96 40.13
7. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.74 35.46 39.86 42.41 41.01
8. SCHWERTZER Pierre Otto 97 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.68 37.20 41.16 41.38 41.94
9. O'CALLAGHAN Patrick 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:44.61 38.20 42.87 42.03 41.51

10. DIEDERICH Greg 99 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:46.67 38.39 42.46 44.35 41.47
11. CARVAHLO DA COSTA Kevin98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:51.07 40.19 43.66 44.50 42.72
12. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:53.69 41.52 45.55 44.36 42.26
13. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.66 40.31 46.03 47.70 44.62
14. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:03.95 42.90 47.41 47.88 45.76
15. CIRELLI Romain 99 Swimming Club Redange 3:04.81 44.27 46.64 47.62 46.28
16. SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 3:06.75 43.43 47.71 48.95 46.66
17. SCHADE Mark 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:11.99 44.37 49.55 49.89 48.18
18. PICCO Loris 99 Swimming Club Redange 3:12.72 44.76 48.87 49.91 49.18
19. GOEDERT Cedric 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:21.25 47.87 50.48 51.41 51.49

Luxembourg Jeunes

1. BIVER Antoine 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:21.92 32.31 35.76 36.90 36.95
2. MANNES Max 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:24.68 32.66 36.81 38.00 37.21
3. DICKIE Tim 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.70 37.32 40.29 40.96 40.13
4. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.74 35.46 39.86 42.41 41.01
5. SCHWERTZER Pierre Otto 97 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.68 37.20 41.16 41.38 41.94

Luxembourg Poussins

1. BLACK Andrew 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:26.43 34.37 37.23 38.09 36.74
2. DONDELINGER Jacques 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.17 37.05 40.50 41.09 39.53
3. O'CALLAGHAN Patrick 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:44.61 38.20 42.87 42.03 41.51
4. DIEDERICH Greg 99 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:46.67 38.39 42.46 44.35 41.47
5. CARVAHLO DA COSTA Kevin98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:51.07 40.19 43.66 44.50 42.72
6. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:53.69 41.52 45.55 44.36 42.26
7. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.66 40.31 46.03 47.70 44.62
8. HERSCHBACH Daniel 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:03.95 42.90 47.41 47.88 45.76
9. CIRELLI Romain 99 Swimming Club Redange 3:04.81 44.27 46.64 47.62 46.28

10. SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 3:06.75 43.43 47.71 48.95 46.66
11. SCHADE Mark 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:11.99 44.37 49.55 49.89 48.18
12. PICCO Loris 99 Swimming Club Redange 3:12.72 44.76 48.87 49.91 49.18
13. GOEDERT Cedric 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:21.25 47.87 50.48 51.41 51.49
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Event 8 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
16/06/2012 - 11:00 Results
MR 4:20.60 NEUFCOEUR Charlène FRA Luxembourg 14/06/2007

Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

Open Luxembourg Champion

1. OLIVIER Monique 98 Swimming Luxembourg 4:25.93 727
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:36.09 32.75 250m: 2:43.75 34.02 350m: 3:52.77 34.32

100m: 1:03.34 32.88 200m: 2:09.73 33.64 300m: 3:18.45 34.70 400m: 4:25.93 33.16

2. EL HAZZAZ Zineb 93 Federation Royale Marocaine de Natation 4:36.69 645
50m: 31.14 31.14 150m: 1:39.67 34.49 250m: 2:50.19 35.31 350m: 4:01.64 35.74

100m: 1:05.18 34.04 200m: 2:14.88 35.21 300m: 3:25.90 35.71 400m: 4:36.69 35.05

3. OLIVIER Charne 95 Swimming Luxembourg 4:42.10 609
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:41.73 35.79 250m: 2:53.42 35.93 350m: 4:06.46 37.24

100m: 1:05.94 34.32 200m: 2:17.49 35.76 300m: 3:29.22 35.80 400m: 4:42.10 35.64

4. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 4:49.88 561
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:42.12 36.21 250m: 2:56.30 37.06 350m: 4:12.76 38.38

100m: 1:05.91 34.48 200m: 2:19.24 37.12 300m: 3:34.38 38.08 400m: 4:49.88 37.12

5. BACK Jil 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:51.91 549
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:43.00 36.50 250m: 2:59.05 37.84 350m: 4:15.53 38.04

100m: 1:06.50 35.16 200m: 2:21.21 38.21 300m: 3:37.49 38.44 400m: 4:51.91 36.38

6. WEINBERG Carla 98 Swimming Luxembourg 4:58.48 514
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:47.21 38.17 250m: 3:03.66 38.24 350m: 4:20.65 38.56

100m: 1:09.04 36.70 200m: 2:25.42 38.21 300m: 3:42.09 38.43 400m: 4:58.48 37.83

7. MORARU Sara 99 Swimming Luxembourg 5:05.36 480
50m: 33.88 33.88 150m: 1:51.16 38.99 250m: 3:10.42 39.06 350m: 4:29.45 39.42

100m: 1:12.17 38.29 200m: 2:31.36 40.20 300m: 3:50.03 39.61 400m: 5:05.36 35.91

8. SPITHOVEN Jolyn 96 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 5:11.14 454
50m: 35.05 35.05 150m: 1:53.75 39.60 250m: 3:14.20 40.24 350m: 4:33.14 38.96

100m: 1:14.15 39.10 200m: 2:33.96 40.21 300m: 3:54.18 39.98 400m: 5:11.14 38.00

9. HAMM Jil 98 Swimming Club Redange 5:13.85 442
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:52.96 40.35 250m: 3:14.66 40.83 350m: 4:35.72 40.22

100m: 1:12.61 38.30 200m: 2:33.83 40.87 300m: 3:55.50 40.84 400m: 5:13.85 38.13

10. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 5:14.21 440
50m: 36.78 36.78 150m: 1:57.55 40.61 250m: 3:18.00 40.17 350m: 4:36.48 38.32

100m: 1:16.94 40.16 200m: 2:37.83 40.28 300m: 3:58.16 40.16 400m: 5:14.21 37.73

11. HAAG Claire 94 Swimming Luxembourg 5:17.83 426
50m: 36.05 36.05 150m: 1:55.93 40.23 250m: 3:17.52 40.91 350m: 4:38.98 40.34

100m: 1:15.70 39.65 200m: 2:36.61 40.68 300m: 3:58.64 41.12 400m: 5:17.83 38.85

12. FRANZINA Sofia 99 Swimming Luxembourg 5:19.99 417
50m: 37.20 37.20 150m: 1:59.36 41.31 250m: 3:21.66 41.03 350m: 4:41.75 39.12

100m: 1:18.05 40.85 200m: 2:40.63 41.27 300m: 4:02.63 40.97 400m: 5:19.99 38.24

13. BURG Laure 98 Swimming Luxembourg 5:24.66 399
50m: 36.04 36.04 150m: 1:57.83 40.98 250m: 3:20.30 41.06 350m: 4:44.34 41.81

100m: 1:16.85 40.81 200m: 2:39.24 41.41 300m: 4:02.53 42.23 400m: 5:24.66 40.32

14. SCHON Stephanie 94 Swimming Luxembourg 5:38.16 353
50m: 36.91 36.91 150m: 2:00.34 42.57 250m: 3:27.28 43.59 350m: 4:55.45 44.09

100m: 1:17.77 40.86 200m: 2:43.69 43.35 300m: 4:11.36 44.08 400m: 5:38.16 42.71
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Event 8, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open Luxembourg Champion

Rank YB Time Pts

15. WEBER Jill 00 Swimming Club Redange 5:44.01 335
50m: 38.44 38.44 150m: 2:07.16 44.19 250m: 3:36.39 45.04 350m: 5:03.50 42.71

100m: 1:22.97 44.53 200m: 2:51.35 44.19 300m: 4:20.79 44.40 400m: 5:44.01 40.51

16. CAILTEUX Elisabeth 96 Swimming Club Redange 5:45.41 331
50m: 36.13 36.13 150m: 2:00.65 43.40 250m: 3:29.55 44.73 350m: 5:00.95 45.50

100m: 1:17.25 41.12 200m: 2:44.82 44.17 300m: 4:15.45 45.90 400m: 5:45.41 44.46

17. SCHADE Berit 98 Cercle Nautique Echternach 6:16.71 255
50m: 43.27 43.27 150m: 2:20.53 48.85 250m: 3:57.52 48.77 350m: 5:33.33 48.29

100m: 1:31.68 48.41 200m: 3:08.75 48.22 300m: 4:45.04 47.52 400m: 6:16.71 43.38

Luxembourg Champion

1. OLIVIER Monique 98 Swimming Luxembourg 4:25.93 727
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:36.09 32.75 250m: 2:43.75 34.02 350m: 3:52.77 34.32

100m: 1:03.34 32.88 200m: 2:09.73 33.64 300m: 3:18.45 34.70 400m: 4:25.93 33.16

2. OLIVIER Charne 95 Swimming Luxembourg 4:42.10 609
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:41.73 35.79 250m: 2:53.42 35.93 350m: 4:06.46 37.24

100m: 1:05.94 34.32 200m: 2:17.49 35.76 300m: 3:29.22 35.80 400m: 4:42.10 35.64

3. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 4:49.88 561
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:42.12 36.21 250m: 2:56.30 37.06 350m: 4:12.76 38.38

100m: 1:05.91 34.48 200m: 2:19.24 37.12 300m: 3:34.38 38.08 400m: 4:49.88 37.12

4. BACK Jil 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:51.91 549
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:43.00 36.50 250m: 2:59.05 37.84 350m: 4:15.53 38.04

100m: 1:06.50 35.16 200m: 2:21.21 38.21 300m: 3:37.49 38.44 400m: 4:51.91 36.38

5. WEINBERG Carla 98 Swimming Luxembourg 4:58.48 514
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:47.21 38.17 250m: 3:03.66 38.24 350m: 4:20.65 38.56

100m: 1:09.04 36.70 200m: 2:25.42 38.21 300m: 3:42.09 38.43 400m: 4:58.48 37.83

6. MORARU Sara 99 Swimming Luxembourg 5:05.36 480
50m: 33.88 33.88 150m: 1:51.16 38.99 250m: 3:10.42 39.06 350m: 4:29.45 39.42

100m: 1:12.17 38.29 200m: 2:31.36 40.20 300m: 3:50.03 39.61 400m: 5:05.36 35.91

7. SPITHOVEN Jolyn 96 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 5:11.14 454
50m: 35.05 35.05 150m: 1:53.75 39.60 250m: 3:14.20 40.24 350m: 4:33.14 38.96

100m: 1:14.15 39.10 200m: 2:33.96 40.21 300m: 3:54.18 39.98 400m: 5:11.14 38.00

8. HAMM Jil 98 Swimming Club Redange 5:13.85 442
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:52.96 40.35 250m: 3:14.66 40.83 350m: 4:35.72 40.22

100m: 1:12.61 38.30 200m: 2:33.83 40.87 300m: 3:55.50 40.84 400m: 5:13.85 38.13

9. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 5:14.21 440
50m: 36.78 36.78 150m: 1:57.55 40.61 250m: 3:18.00 40.17 350m: 4:36.48 38.32

100m: 1:16.94 40.16 200m: 2:37.83 40.28 300m: 3:58.16 40.16 400m: 5:14.21 37.73

10. HAAG Claire 94 Swimming Luxembourg 5:17.83 426
50m: 36.05 36.05 150m: 1:55.93 40.23 250m: 3:17.52 40.91 350m: 4:38.98 40.34

100m: 1:15.70 39.65 200m: 2:36.61 40.68 300m: 3:58.64 41.12 400m: 5:17.83 38.85

11. FRANZINA Sofia 99 Swimming Luxembourg 5:19.99 417
50m: 37.20 37.20 150m: 1:59.36 41.31 250m: 3:21.66 41.03 350m: 4:41.75 39.12

100m: 1:18.05 40.85 200m: 2:40.63 41.27 300m: 4:02.63 40.97 400m: 5:19.99 38.24
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8th OPEN LUXEMBOURG NATIONALS 
Luxembourg, 16.6.2012 - 17.6.2012

Event 8, Women, 400m Freestyle, Luxembourg Champion

Rank YB Time Pts

12. BURG Laure 98 Swimming Luxembourg 5:24.66 399
50m: 36.04 36.04 150m: 1:57.83 40.98 250m: 3:20.30 41.06 350m: 4:44.34 41.81

100m: 1:16.85 40.81 200m: 2:39.24 41.41 300m: 4:02.53 42.23 400m: 5:24.66 40.32

13. SCHON Stephanie 94 Swimming Luxembourg 5:38.16 353
50m: 36.91 36.91 150m: 2:00.34 42.57 250m: 3:27.28 43.59 350m: 4:55.45 44.09

100m: 1:17.77 40.86 200m: 2:43.69 43.35 300m: 4:11.36 44.08 400m: 5:38.16 42.71

14. WEBER Jill 00 Swimming Club Redange 5:44.01 335
50m: 38.44 38.44 150m: 2:07.16 44.19 250m: 3:36.39 45.04 350m: 5:03.50 42.71

100m: 1:22.97 44.53 200m: 2:51.35 44.19 300m: 4:20.79 44.40 400m: 5:44.01 40.51

15. CAILTEUX Elisabeth 96 Swimming Club Redange 5:45.41 331
50m: 36.13 36.13 150m: 2:00.65 43.40 250m: 3:29.55 44.73 350m: 5:00.95 45.50

100m: 1:17.25 41.12 200m: 2:44.82 44.17 300m: 4:15.45 45.90 400m: 5:45.41 44.46

16. SCHADE Berit 98 Cercle Nautique Echternach 6:16.71 255
50m: 43.27 43.27 150m: 2:20.53 48.85 250m: 3:57.52 48.77 350m: 5:33.33 48.29

100m: 1:31.68 48.41 200m: 3:08.75 48.22 300m: 4:45.04 47.52 400m: 6:16.71 43.38

Luxembourg Juniors

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 4:49.88 561
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:42.12 36.21 250m: 2:56.30 37.06 350m: 4:12.76 38.38

100m: 1:05.91 34.48 200m: 2:19.24 37.12 300m: 3:34.38 38.08 400m: 4:49.88 37.12

2. BACK Jil 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:51.91 549
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:43.00 36.50 250m: 2:59.05 37.84 350m: 4:15.53 38.04

100m: 1:06.50 35.16 200m: 2:21.21 38.21 300m: 3:37.49 38.44 400m: 4:51.91 36.38

3. SPITHOVEN Jolyn 96 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 5:11.14 454
50m: 35.05 35.05 150m: 1:53.75 39.60 250m: 3:14.20 40.24 350m: 4:33.14 38.96

100m: 1:14.15 39.10 200m: 2:33.96 40.21 300m: 3:54.18 39.98 400m: 5:11.14 38.00

4. CAILTEUX Elisabeth 96 Swimming Club Redange 5:45.41 331
50m: 36.13 36.13 150m: 2:00.65 43.40 250m: 3:29.55 44.73 350m: 5:00.95 45.50

100m: 1:17.25 41.12 200m: 2:44.82 44.17 300m: 4:15.45 45.90 400m: 5:45.41 44.46

Luxembourg Jeunes

1. OLIVIER Monique 98 Swimming Luxembourg 4:25.93 727
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:36.09 32.75 250m: 2:43.75 34.02 350m: 3:52.77 34.32

100m: 1:03.34 32.88 200m: 2:09.73 33.64 300m: 3:18.45 34.70 400m: 4:25.93 33.16

2. WEINBERG Carla 98 Swimming Luxembourg 4:58.48 514
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:47.21 38.17 250m: 3:03.66 38.24 350m: 4:20.65 38.56

100m: 1:09.04 36.70 200m: 2:25.42 38.21 300m: 3:42.09 38.43 400m: 4:58.48 37.83

3. HAMM Jil 98 Swimming Club Redange 5:13.85 442
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:52.96 40.35 250m: 3:14.66 40.83 350m: 4:35.72 40.22

